Radios and/or devices for transmitting voice and/or data will not be permitted. 

F. Data acquisition systems will not be permitted. 

G. GPS and/or any type of electronic tracking and/or locating devices will not be permitted. 

Section 7 – Chassis and Frame 

A. Chassis 

a. The minimum wheelbase will be one hundred three inches (103”) with a maximum 

wheelbase of one hundred five inches (105”). 

b. Frames fabricated using square tubing must be a minimum of two inches (2”) x two 

inches (2”) magnetic steel with a minimum material thickness of eighty-three 

thousandths of an inch (.083”). 

c. Frames fabricated using round tubing must be a minimum of one and three quarters of

[...]

Measuring seventy-two inches 

(72′′) from the left rear quarter panel to the right rear quarter panel, then ninety-six 

inches (96′′) forward along the right side door, the diagonal measurement from that point 

to the top of the left rear quarter panel must be a minimum of one- hundred seventeen 

inches (117′′). 

Section 9 – Brakes, Brake Components, and Wheel Hub 

A. Must be equipped with sufficient four (4) wheel braking system. On-track three (3) wheel 

braking is allowed. 

B. Brake calipers must be manufactured of aluminum. 

C. The brake caliper including brake caliper pistons must be used as produced by the brake